BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution welcoming the Wu Tang Clan to the City of Milwaukee.

WHEREAS,

## THE WU TANG CLAN

came to Milwaukee to perform at the Pabst Theater on September 3, 2019; and

WHEREAS, The Wu Tang Clan formed in New York City in late 1992 composed of rapper-producer RZA and rappers GZA, Ol' Dirty Bastard, Method Man, Ghostface Killah, Inspectah Deck, U-God, and Masta Killa; and

WHEREAS, The Wu Tang Clan continues to be regarded as a legendary set of mc's and one of the most influential Hip-Hop groups of all time along with their debut album, Enter the Wu Tang, which is respected as one of the greatest albums in Hip-Hop history; and

**WHEREAS,** The Wu Tang Clan has released four gold and platinum albums with hit songs such as "C.R.E.A.M" and "Protect Ya Neck" and gone on to introduce and launch the careers of a number of affiliated artists and groups and in 2008, they were ranked by LiveAbout.com as the "No. 1 greatest Hip-Hop group of all time"; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith welcomes The Wu Tang Clan to Milwaukee, thanks them for their vital and positive role in progressing the Hip-Hop music, and wishes for them continued success and happiness; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to The Wu Tang Clan.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 9, 2019.